e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : W 3858@7 < W 3858@7 home/us01444.2/dm, tecmod :
PART Sy “IRST TERMINAL NAME: TAB TERMINAL (DELPHI TERMINAL-CUSTOMER SPEC) /& 1 L EADMAKER ATRFEED - 1

NUMBER JSED SETATNING | MACHINE GUARD TYCO TERM PN|MFR TERM PN CRIMPING DATA ~2 | BENCH MODEL K ATRFEED o

1585807 — 1 22500 FPLATE (REFD>| (REFRD 1572548 12065196 SAD CRIMP HELGHT JIRE SIZE 3 BENCH MODEL G ATRFEED % |

1365807 -2 5654535-5 LTR |
EEEETTa oo » | 057 = 005 11 45 0. 05mm] - w 1 - A 21024-8 WASHER, LOCK (3/8) FEED BRKT | 70 | @2 |

@ N -1 ] -] -]¢ 592655-5 AIR FEED VALVE ASSY 59 | |

/3\ | [[YE0 SEAL PNIMFR SEAL N[ g ol JoED T | -] A 461690 SPACER, AIR FEED o ‘

1572544 12052452 d |

C NOT USED - [REF] - | - | A 24042-2 VALVE, SHUT OFF 57 \

D NOT USED N - rEF] - | - | ¢ 692655-6 AIR FEED VALVE ASS5Y 65 }

BRET (REFD S e - o NN 'NEE 11| - | B 461065-2 AIR FEED ASSY (2 INCH) | 85| D

2 2 2 — A 4-21000-3 SCR, SHC (10-32x2. 00) AIR ASSY| 64 ‘

AMP-0-LECTRIC ™M TERM GUARD 5 TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE | 115 [2.92mm] - 15 1 _ 1 _ A 9802850 FLBOW, SWIVEL 1/8 NPT — 1/4 T | 62 |

LNSUL 7270 [6. 86mm] 0 ¢.137-.206 1 - |1 - | A 232381 QUICK DISCONNECT B2 1

_ WIRE STRIF LENGTH | TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION |SET UP GAGE L AYOUT 21.00 - 21.000 IN A 273194 TUBING, POLY-FLO @.25 = |
i 220 NONE 804 408-8040 458637-1 | L3020 00 }
: 129 w 11| - |c 4542201 CAP, RAM 59 }
- 128 w 11| - |oD 454485-1 HOUSING 58 ;
= 127 57 \
£ > 221 - |¢ 2-354779-1 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3095A |126 w 1 1| - 18 458537-2 PAWL, FEED 56 }
2 1 1 -] A 3869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | 125 55 w
;: W W W - A 217238-1 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 124 54—
= 11 1 | -] - 4088040 SF APPL INST 408-8040 123 NI 11| - | B 461062-1 FEED FINGER ASSY 53 ;
“o 122 52 \
‘;’% ] ] ] - A 3-21028-6 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.50)5T GDE PL | 121 ] | | - A cll242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN o] :
ol Tl 1 -] A 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (8. 187x.50)LEVER | 120 w 1] -] A 5907531 SPACER, TONKER 50 \
2@ | 1 T - A 1-21030-6b PIN,DOWEL (@.187x1.25)HOUSING | 114 49 :
3" >l 2] 2 -] & 21045-3 RING,RET "C” (5.187)FD FING PIN| 118 1 -1 [ -1~ 22374-7 VALVE, QUICK EXHAUST 48 ;
p S| s | s | - | A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 1 -1 -] A 223041 NIPPLE, HEX 1/8 NPT 47 \
= 116 w 1 -] A 1-690461-7 STOP, SHEAR 46 ;
115 w 1 - A 590191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45 \

2 2 Z - A 21024-2 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 1 1 1 - C 4556731 RAM 44 :

22 2] - | A 5-21028-1 SIN,5LT SPR(%.125x.50)ADJ ROD | 113 w L1 -] A 5I0125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| ©

112 w 11 -] A BI0124-1 WASHER, RAM 42 }

40 a4 | - | & 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIPPER | 111 w -] A 6306861 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00)| 41 ;

Tl 1 -] A 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (85/18)SCREW ADJ| 110 1 1] -] A 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40 \

109 w 11 -] A 590170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 }

11 1 -] A 21018-5 NUT, HEX(5-32) HOLD DOWN | 108 w 1 1| - | c 1-690142-0 DISC, INSULATION 38 w

107 w 11| - |oD 354777-1 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 }

106 w 1 -] A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 35 ;

-] A 22353-8 SCR, SHLD (8, 187, 25 DRAG LEVER | 105 1 1 1 [ -8B 6302121 POST, RANM 35 \

11 -] -] a 3920311 PIN, CLEVIS 104 w 11| - |oD 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 34 }

11 1 -] A 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 LWORAM | 103 w 11| - |oD 3180554 PLATE, BASE 33 \

D 22 2| - ] oA 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) ID PLATE| 102 w 1 1 - | A 590432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 [0
RN 5-23715-5 SCR, PAN HD (6-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 10] w 11| - | oD 4-22280-8 SPRING, SHEAR 3] ;

11| -] 8B 461264-1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 w 1|1 | - | B 455689-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ | 30 \

22 2] - | A 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC (10-32x.88)DRAG | 99 w 11| - |c 4-458144-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29 ;

R 22733-8 SCR, BHC (8-32x.38 LW ANVIL| 98 1 1| -] c 455888-7 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 \

22 2] - | A 2-21002-9 SCR, BHC (10-32x.75) CAP 57 2 2] 2] -1~ 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 }

SRR 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x,62) HOUSING | 96 w 11| - | B 2407931 L EVER, DRAG RELEASE 26 w

1 -] A 2-21002-7 SCR, BHC (10-32x. 50056 ADJ BLOCK| 95 w 1 1| - | B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 }

5 | s 6] - | A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (-32x.50) TERM H DHN | 04 w 1 1| - | oD 5690504 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24 ;

93 w 11 -] A 590438-1 GUIDE, STRIP C(FRONT) 23 \

11 1 -] A 2-21003-0 SCR, FHC (6-32x . 50) DEP 92 - -] 1] -1]s8 590472-2 STRIPPER 22 }

-] oA 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (6-32x. 38) CAM 9 21| B

S0 w - -] A 579218-3 STRIPPER WIRE STOP ASSY | 20 }

11 -] -] a 7-21000-9 SCR, SHC (4-40x. 19) STRIPPER| 89 w 1| - | - | B 458949-1 STRIPPER 19 ;

2 2 2 — A 1-21000-8 SCR, SHC (6-32x.25)R SHEAR PLATE sl ] ] ] - C 240641-9 SPACER, DEFPRESSOR (REARD] 18 |

22 2] - | A 3-21000-2 SCR, SHC (8-32x1.25) 87 17 }

RN 2-22603-0 SCR, HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 86 w 11| - | B 3185631 GUARD, CHIP, FRONT 16 \

> 2 2] -] ~4 1-21000-3 SCR,SHC (4-40x. 25)F 5T GUIDE | 85 N 1 1| - |B 14508741 PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) 15 }

) -] A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50)STRIPPER | 84 1 1| - | @B 14508731 HOLDER, SHEAR (REAR) 14 w
B 22 2] - | A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 75)FEED ROD GD | 83 N 11| - | ¢ 1-630463-4 SHEAR, FLOAT (REAR) 13 l
22 2] - | A 3-21000-6 SCR, SHC (10-32x.62)FEED ADJ BLK| 82 w 11 -] A 4-22280-8 SPRING, SHEAR 12 ;

RN 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL | B8] w | - B 5904611 STOP, SHEAR 1 \

20 w 1] - ]c 2-630459-2 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10—

iE - |rREF| - | - | B 455749-1 GUARD, WINDOW 79 N 11| - |c 3180594 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) S 1
2| o el - | - | - | B 579532-1 INSERT, GUARD /8 NI 11|l - Jc 2-318085-4 ANVIL : ‘
| : 77 1 1| - ]c 4-240641-4 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7 ;
g % FOST FEED 1 578 STROKE| PRE FEED 1 1/ STROKE | PRE FEED 1 5/78 STROKE 5 W ] ] — a | 570468 - DEPRESIUR, DHEAR (REAR) E |
= A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 75 w 1] - ]c 122399-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5 }
S 11 1 -] A 5906031 SPRING, ASSIST 74 w 1| 1| - | B 1-238011-9 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 w
|k A PREASE LIEATEY 11 1 -] A 230301 SCR, SHC (6-32x. 25 SL)INS DISC | 73 N 11| - | c 004741-8 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 }
— & A GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING 111 -] A 4-21002-8 SCR, BHC (3/8x1.00)FEED MT| 72 w 11| - |c 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 ;
- APPLICATOR TN A BENCH MACHINE. HEE RN 459610-3 MOUNT, FEED BRACKET 7 N 1| -] c 4-568176-5 CRIMPER, WIRE ] ‘

s ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° A SCC DRAWING FOR COMPONENTS 3 -2 -1 fum | S PART NO DESCRIPTION LIEH “3 -2 1 u S PART NO DESCRIPTION LIEY }
—— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIORND A

K TERMINATOR G TERMINATOR A CUT TO |ENGTH AT ASSEMRIL Y. QTY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST QTY REQGD PER ASSY FARTS LIST :

g DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL - HT TR FIN - |
: /BN THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. C bapens T - . . 1
% OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DR 11TAUGO4 APFP  11AUGC4 |
ol e L /?\ APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER 2 PLC DEC 2 S e AP (7 e }
1R 104 FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT 4 PLC DEC - —— - — ;
R QUALIFICATION. APPLY PN 1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. e e, o SolDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR|MINT apPL :
B R e THTET e s e R e [ D 1385807 T l
RO ON 210 [ 1238 us01444 ! - c ©~ 4 3 Yoo7oeT | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING |™FE™ ™ ;

\




